In 2019, the SRO handled eighty-four (84) reports generated on the various Tustin Unified 
School District (TUSD) campuses, including Tustin High School, Hillview High School, 
and Foothill High School, plus Tustin middle schools and Tustin elementary schools. In 
addition, the SRO and patrol responded to one hundred fifty-five (155) calls for service at 
the schools with some reports being taken by patrol or the SRO. One hundred (100) 
juvenile petitions were filed with the juvenile courts by the SRO at the schools or by patrol 
officers in the field.   

The SROs presence allows for an immediate response to any school campus situation